

Diwan Chand Vs. State of HP

Cr. Appeal No. 123 of 2023

12.4.2023 Present:- Mr. Manoj Pathak, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Anoop Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. I.N. Mehta, Sr. Additional Advocate General and Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General for respondent-State.

Cr. Appeal No. 123 of 2023

Admit.

Cr.MP No. 1203 of 2023

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw the instant application. Permission granted. Accordingly, the application is dismissed as withdrawn.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

**12th April, 2023
(Guleria)**