

**Diwan Chand Vs. State of H.P.**

**Cr. Appeal No. 123 of 2023**

24.04.2024

Present: Mr. George, Advocate, for the applicant/  
appellant.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Nadda, Additional Advocate  
General for the respondent-State.

**Cr.MP No. 1022 of 2024**

As prayed by learned Additional Advocate  
General, list for consideration after two weeks.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge**

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

***April 24, 2024***  
(ravinder)