

Diwan Chand Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 123 of 2023

10.5.2024 Present: Mr.George, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Pawan Kumar Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent.

Cr.M.P. No. 1022 of 2024

Further two weeks time, as prayed, is granted to file reply to the application. No further opportunity shall be granted to file reply and matter shall be considered on the basis of material already placed on record.

List for consideration on **29th May, 2024.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Rakesh Kainthla),
Judge.***

10th May, 2024.
(Keshav)