

**Diwan Chand Vs. State of H.P.
Cr. Appeal No. 123 of 2023.**

29.05.2024 Present: Mr. George, Advocate, for the
appellant/applicant.
Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General,
for the respondent.

Cr.M.P No. 1022 of 2024

Reply to the application is stated to have been
filed. Registry to place the same on record, if in order. List
thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

May 29, 2024
(Shivank)