

Diwan Chand Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 123/2023

24.03.2025 Present: Mr. Manoj Pathak, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the applicant-State.

Cr. MP No. 488/2025

Reply to the application is stated to have been filed in the Registry of this Court, however, the same is not available on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

List for consideration on **27.03.2025**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

24th March, 2025
(raman)