

Diwan Chand vs. State of H. P. & Ors.

Cr.A. No. 123 of 2023

16.07.2025 Present: Mr. Harsh Shroal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A. G. with Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr. Sushant Keprate, Addl. A.Gs. and Mr. Raj Negi, Dy. A.G., for the respondent-State.

Cr. MP No. 2222 of 2025

As prayed for, list on 23.07.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

16th July, 2025
(sanjeev)