

Diwan Chand Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 123/2023

23.07.2025 Present: Mr. Manoj Pathak, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Cr. MP No. 2222/2025

Learned counsel for the applicant/appellant seeks permission of the Court to withdraw this application, with liberty to file an application for early hearing, as proposed. Permission granted.

Application stands disposed of.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

23rd July, 2025
(raman)