

Diwan Chand vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No.123 of 2023

25.09.2025 Present: Mr.Harsh Sharol, Advocate vice Mr.Manoj Pathak, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr.Ramakant Sharma, Addl. A.G for the respondent.

Cr. Appeal No.123 of 2023

This appeal has been assigned to this Division Bench for final hearing.

As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, list for final hearing on 19th November, 2025.

Cr.M.P No.3954 of 2025

In view of order passed in the main appeal, this application is disposed of being infructuous.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

September 25, 2025
(naveen)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge