

CR.A-123 of 2023

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Parth Sagar, vice counsel for the appellant.
Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for respondent-State.

Information qua furnishing bail bonds in terms of order dated 08.01.2026 is awaited. Let the same be awaited for three weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

25.03.2026

(Vriti)